

DYNAGAS LNG PARTNERS LP ANNOUNCES DATE FOR THE RELEASE OF THE THIRD QUARTER 2023 RESULTS, CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST

ATHENS – **December 4, 2023** - Dynagas LNG Partners LP (NYSE: "DLNG") ("Dynagas Partners" or the "Partnership"), an owner and operator of LNG carriers, today announced that it will release its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2023, after market closes in New York on Thursday, December 7, 2023.

The next day, Friday, December 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time, the Company's management will host a conference call and webcast to discuss the earnings results.

Conference Call details:

Alternatively, participants can register for the call using the call me option for a faster connection to join the conference call. You can enter your phone number and let the system call you right away. Click here for the call me option.

Audio Webcast - Slides Presentation:

There will be a live and then archived webcast of the conference call and accompanying slides, available on the Company's website. To listen to the archived audio file, visit our website http://www.dynagaspartners.com and click on Webcast under our Investor Relations page. Participants to the live webcast should register on the website approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the webcast.

The slide presentation on the third quarter ended September 30, 2023 financial results will be available in PDF format 10 minutes prior to the conference call and webcast, accessible on the company's website www.dynagaspartners.com on the webcast page. Participants to the webcast can download the PDF presentation.

About Dynagas LNG Partners LP

Dynagas LNG Partners LP. (NYSE: DLNG) is a master limited partnership which owns and operates liquefied natural gas (LNG) carriers employed on multi-year charters. The Partnership's current fleet consists of six LNG carriers, with aggregate carrying capacity of approximately 914,000 cubic meters.

Visit the Partnership's website at www.dynagaspartners.com.

Contact Information:

Dynagas LNG Partners LP Attention: Michael Gregos Tel. +30 210 8917960

Email: management@dynagaspartners.com

Investor Relations / Financial Media Nicolas Bornozis Markella Kara Capital Link, Inc. 230 Park Avenue, Suite 1540 New York, NY 10169 Tel. (212) 661-7566

E-mail: dynagas@capitallink.com